### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name      | Execution Date |  |
|-----------|----------------|--|
| Jim Jones | 03/10/2010     |  |
| Mark Weih | 03/10/2010     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | S & B Technical Products, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1600 E. Berry Street           |  |
| City:           | Fort Worth                     |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 76119                          |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12623580 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20470.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=\_0413100947\_001#page1.tif source=\_0413100947\_001#page2.tif

PATENT 501145807 REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0310

OP \$40.00 12623580

source=\_0413100947\_001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0311

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 20470.301-AP This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention $\boxtimes$ United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/623,580 Date of Filing: 11/23/2009 Date of Execution: $\boxtimes$ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention Seal and Restraint System for Plastic Pipe with Low Coating Friction Inventors (assignors) Name Address 414 Valley View Court, Aledo, TX 76008 Jim Jones Mark Weih 5448 Apex Peakway, #353, Apex, North Caroline 25702 Assignee Name Address S & B Technical Products, Inc., 1300 E. Berry Street Fort Worth, Texas 76119 a Texas Corporation

REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0312

## Colored to the Children Children of Independent of the custom Colored to the colored to the colored to the Children of the Ch

Televis et Asia. Televis et espeta e et

As le liggery actor at refloration and alteres possible operation and enterest would decreased, wild apply solvely loss of the enterest wild decreased, wild apply solvely loss of all laborations of all laborations of the enterest of the enterest of the enterest all laborations of the enterest of the enterest and the enterest of the

did an april pulikaria pal sapa pika blagar di da Evind Nigor Paka did Abbandi Hijba di bara dip Edika kakanan bara di da di bara bara bara bara bara bara da da bara di da di bara bara bara bara bara da bara

son or punter reports sign many or of recovery and negled forces formation, containing apple names for decign punters, for filling divide on tournamines and commendations require of side application for patrick orders, for charlengy appleading for patrick orders, for charlengy appleading for patrick orders. For charleng appleading appleading to the content of the

| 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 | Andrew Control of the |   | / J. Supremore Davie | and the second of the second of the second of |
|--|--|---|----------------------|---|
| · Programme                            |  | 4 |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  | , |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |
|  |  |   |                      |   |

BARBARA GRUNDE

Notary Public,
State of Texas

Texas

Texas

Tarront of Whan

The state of Texas

Texas

Texas

BARBARA GRUNDE Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Exp. 09-30-13

2010

Tarrant

**RECORDED: 04/13/2010** 

48 48 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0314